o TP. SEXUAL ASSAULT

CIRCUIT COURY
STATE OF WISCOMSIN CRIMINAL DIVISION MILWALUKEE COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN Plaintiff CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Vs,

Crawley Jr, Michael John Complaining Witness:

37506 E Mardin Av

Cudahy, Wisconsin 53110 Detective Michael Carchesi

(0.0.8. : January 22, 1988)
DA Case Number: 07XM679%

Defendant{s;  Circuit Court Case Number:
01¢M 00 T30

THE AROVE NAMED COMPLAINING WITNESS BEING DULY SWORN SAYS THAT THE ABCVE
NAMED DEFENDANT{S) IN THE COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, STATE OF WISCONSIN.

COUNT 04: BATTERY

On Octeber 24, 2007, at 5530 S Barland Ay, City of Cudahy, did cause bodily harm to Ryan M. by an
act done with intent to cause bodily harm to Ryan M. and without the censent of Ryan M. contrary to
Wisconsin Statutes Section 940.13(1).

COUNT 02: DISORDERLY CONDUCT

On October 24, 2007, at 5530 € Barland Av, City of Cudahy, a public place, did engage in viclent,
abusive, profane, boisierous, unreascnably loud, and otherwise disorderly conduct under
circumstances in which such conduct tended to cause or provoke a disturbance, contrary to Wisconsin
Statutes Section 947.01.

AS TO COUNT 01:
Upon conviction of this charge, a Class A Misdemeanor, the maximum pessible penaity is a fine of not

more than $10,000 or imprisonment tor nat more than 9 months or both.

AS TO COUNT 02:
Upen conviction of this chargs, a Class B Misdemeanor, the maximum possible penaity is a fine of not
more than 51,000 or imprisonment for not more than 90 days or both.

Complainant states that heis a Palice Officer for the City of Cudahy Police Department who bases this
complaint upon his review of the reports of fellow officers, whose reports he has reviewed and relied
uron in the pasi and has found them to be truthful, accurate and refiable:

City of Cudahy Police Officer Andrew Kitzrow interviewed citizen/victim Ryan M., who states that he
was born on August 11, 1995, Ryan indicates that on Qctober 24, 2007, he was playing footbail at 2
jocation in Cudahy of 5530 South Barland Avenue. Ryan indicates that he was playing opposite the
defendant, Michael Crawiey's, san, and he executed a block on Crawley's son that ended up hurting
the son. Immediately thereafter Michael Crawley, the coach for his son’s team, ran out onto the field
and approached Ryan M. He then grabbed Ryan M. by the facemask and picked him up off of the
ground. He slammed him down onto the ground again, causing Ryan to land on his back. Ryan states
that he got the wind knocked out of him, and he suffered a bruised shoulder tlade bone and a sore
neck. As a result, Ryan was in pain and was also in a sling for a few days. Ryan indicates that Crawiey
was also yelling profanities at him as he approached and as he was grabbing him and after he had
slammed him onto the ground. Ryan states that he was saying words like, “motherfucker”, “bastard’,
and calling him a “son of a pitch.” Ryan states that Crawley was yelling these things at him inta his facs.
Also, Crawdey yelled, "I'l fucking kill you.”
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Cificer Kitlzrow also spoke with citizen/witness Jack Uttmann, who indicales he is the director of the
Bulldog football program. Littmann described that he was present at the location and time of the
incident, and saw what happened. He stated about Crawley, “Our coach went nuis, he picked up the
kid and threw nim to the ground and then steod aver him and said '1'll fucking kill you s.o.b.”

Cificer Kitzrow also spoke with Michael Crawiey. He indicates that Crawley was cooperative when the
pelice arrived, and indicated that he had “lost his cool”. Crawiey went on to describe that he believed
that Ryan had done an illegal chop block on his son, and when he observed what happened, he,
Crawley, ran out onto the field and asked him what Ryan was doing. He said he was yelling and as he
~ got right up to the pile he believes that Ryan was laughing at his son. Crawley described that he “lost it”
at that peint and grabbed Ryan by his facemask and threw him behind him, away from his son. Crawley
admitted that what he did was wrong and again stated that he had “lost his cool.” He indicated that at
no time did he intend to hurt Ryan, but was merely trying to get him away from his son.

This does not sxhaust all the information available in support of this complaint.
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